T-Mobile Northeast LLC, a subsidiary of T-Mobile USA, Inc.

New England Market, Norton, MA

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT

September 14th, 2017

OF WE, LIC

Saga Communications 420 Western Avenue South Portland, ME 04106

Re:

Standard Communication Site lease Agreement Tower Co-location dated December 28th 2006 (the "Agreement"), by and between Saga Communications of New England, LP ("Landlord") and T-Mobile Northeast LLC ("Tenant") as successor in interest to Omnipoint Communications, Inc. Site Number: 4PB0250A (the "Site") 189 Presumpscot Street, Portland, Maine (the "Property") Site Address:

Dear Landlord.

T-Mobile is in the process of updating certain equipment that supports its wireless telecommunications network. As part of this effort, T-Mobile will need to perform work at the above-referenced Property. The purpose of this letter is to obtain Landlord's consent to perform this work which is specifically described in Exhibit A (The "Plans") annexed hereto.

In the event that Landlord fully executes, acknowledges and delivers this Consent Letter, to Tenant not later than September 29th, 2017, Tenant shall pay to Landlord, in addition to all other sums due under the Lease, a one-time signing bonus in the amount of Two Thousand and no/100 dollars (\$2.000.00) within thirty (30) days after full execution of this Consent Letter. This Consent Letter does not replace a construction NTP. Landlord reserves the right to review results of the structural analysis prior to allowing permission for construction to commence.

Please signify your approval by signing and dating one (1) original of this Consent Letter in the space provided below. Kindly scan and return the Consent Letter to Craig Cody via email at craig.cody@smartlinkllc.com. Alternatively, the letter can be returned by mail to Smartlink, LLC, 85 Rangeway Road, Bldg #3 Suite 102, Billerica, MA 01862 Attn: Craig Cody.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 781-831-1281. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Craig Codv Real Estate Specialist, Smartlink LLC, as Agent for **T-Mobile Northeast LLC**

Get more from life

Acknowledged, Accepted and Agreed: Saga Communications

ς

By:

Date:

Please confirm a contact name, telephone number and email address for Saga Communications of New England so T-Mobile can schedule the necessary work.

Presson



